
FACULTY PROFILE
(PART TIME / VISITING)

2022-2023

PERSONAL PROFILE

Name JULIE VARUGHESE

Date of Birth / Age 40
Official Email ID pt.juliev@hindustanu

niv.ac.in

Personal Email ID shopjuliana@gmail.c
om

Date of Joining July 2020 Mobile number /
Landline number 9841050381

Present Address

No 11,
Ramabhavanam ,
Balaji Nagar St ,
Anna Nagar West

Permanent
Address

PROFESSIONAL PROFILE
Qualification from UG (from bottom to top):

Degree Specialization Class / Grade University Year of
Completion

BA English litt 1 MG University

FD Fashion Design 1 NIFT

Present Designation Adjunct
Professor Department FDA

Total
experienc

Teachin
g Salary Academic

year
Salary
per

Additional incentives for
research, consultancy,



e 7 month awards, etc.,
2019 – 20

Industry 17 2020 - 21

Researc
h

2021 – 22

2022 - 23

RESEARCH EXPERTISE

Research Projects (Name & Worth in INR) & Publications (Last 10 years):

Academic
Year

201
2

201
3

201
4

201
5

201
6

201
7

201
8

201
9

202
0

202
1

202
2

Tota
l

Funded
Research
Projects
(External/
Others)

Number of
Publication
s (with

CI/h index
only)

PATENT Filled
(Topic / Date)

Published
(Topic / Date)

Obtained
(Topic / Date)

National

International

CONSULTANCY
PROJECT
(TOPIC)

Name of the
Industry

Consultancy Value
in INR

Work in progress /
Completed

FUNDED
RESEARCH

Name of the
Funding Agency

Project Value in
INR

Work in progress /
Completed



PROJECT
(TOPIC)

FUNDED
GENERATED
THROUGH

Please specify the topic and fund generated value in INR
(for the last one academic year)

Training Seminar Conference Workshop

ACADEMIC PROFILE

1) Teaching Expertise (Name of three subjects handled - Maximum):
Advanced Draping Techniques
Lingerie Design
Fashion Styling

2) (i) Title of the Student Projects (Please mention the title of the project - last one academic
year)

CORSET and ADT TERM GARMENTS
(a) _____________________________________
(b) Lingerie Design Industrial Visit Report.

(ii) Incubated project, etc.,

(a) _____________________________________
(b) _____________________________________



ADMINISTRATIVE PROFILE

1) Coordinator / In-Charges / Additional responsibilities:
Nil

2) Contributions (noteworthy if any): Workshop and IV

PERFORMANCE SCORE

Year

(Last 3 years)
API RP

2022

2021

2020


