Colour photo with Blazer with tie (Gents) or Saree / formal attire (Ladies)

2022-2023

PERSONAL PROFILE

7.			
Name	JULIE VARUGHESE		
Date of Birth / Acc	40	Official Email ID	
Date of Birth / Age	40	Personal Email ID	shopjuliana@gmail.c om
Date of Joining	July 2020	Mobile number / Landline number	9841050381
Present Address	No 11, Ramabhavanam , Balaji Nagar St , <i>A</i> hna Nagar West	Permanent Address	

PROFESSIONAL PROFILE

Qualification from UG (from bottom to top):

Degree	Specialization	Class / Grade	University	Year of Completion
ВА	English litt	1	MG University	
FD	Fashion Design	1	NIFT	

Preser	it De	signation	Adjunct Professor	Depa	artment	FDA	
Tota experi		Teachin g		Salary	Academic year	Salary per	Additional incentives for research, consultancy,

е		awards, etc.,
	1	
	1	
	Re	
	h,	

RESEARCH EXPERTISE

Research Projects (Name & Worth in INR) & Publications (Last 10 years):

	Academic Year	201 2	201 3	201 4	201 5	201 6	201 7	201 8	201 9	202 0	202 1	202 2	Tota I
	Funded		1					\					
	Research		1					· ·					
	Projects		-	v									
	(External/			·					/				
	Others)							,	/				
\	Number of							/					
	Publication		1.					/					
	s (with		1.										
	CI/h index		1.					/					
	only)		•,					/					

PATENT	Filled (Topic / Date)	Published (Topic / Date)	Obtained (Topic / Date)
National			
International		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	

CONSULTAN PROJECT (TOPIC)		Name of the Industry	Consultar in I	_	Work in progress / Completed
	/				

FUNDED	Name of the	Project Value in	Work in progress /
RESEARCH	Funding Agency	INR	Completed

(TL	P	
	(T

FUNDED GENERATED	•	y the topic and for the last one a	und generated val academic year)	lue in INR
THROUGH	Training	Seminar	Conference	Workshop
/		\		

ACADEMIC PROFILE

(b)_____

1) Teaching Expertise (Name of th	ree subjects handled - Maximum):
Advanced Draping Techniques	
Lingerie Design	
Fashion Styling	

2)	(i) Title of the Student Projects (Please mention the title of the project - last or year)	ne academic
	CORSET and ADT TERM GARMENTS	
	(a)	
	(b) Lingerie Design Industrial Visit Report.	
	(ii) Incubated project, etc.,	

ADMIN

1) Coordin. Nil

2) Contributions (noteworthy if any): Workshop and IV

PERFORMANCE SCORE

Year v (Last 3 years) 2022	API	RP
2021		
2020		